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History of Art 4798.03

Steele, Rachel <steele.682@osu.edu>
Mon 12/11/2023 9:08 AM

To:Whittington, Karl <whittington.78@osu.edu>;Stephens, Gabrielle <stephens.182@osu.edu>;Paulsen, Kris
<paulsen.20@osu.edu>

Cc:Fredal, James <fredal.1@osu.edu>;Griffith, Elizabeth M. <griffith.906@osu.edu>;Vankeerbergen, Bernadette
<vankeerbergen.1@osu.edu>;Steele, Rachel <steele.682@osu.edu>;Hilty, Michael <hilty.70@osu.edu>;Neff, Jennifer
<neff.363@osu.edu>

Good morning,

On Tuesday, Nov. 28th, the Themes | Subcommittee of the ASC Curriculum Committee and the Theme Advisory
Group for Lived Environments reviewed a course proposal for History of Art 4798.03.

The reviewing faculty unanimously approved the request with two recommendations and one comment:

1. Comment — The reviewing faculty feel that this course is a wonderful fit for the Lived Environments theme,
and they commend the department for their responses on the GEN Submission Form, which clearly and
convincingly explained how the course meets the goals and ELOs of the category.

2. Recommendation — The reviewing faculty recommend that the department amend the course schedule
(syllabus pgs. 6-8) to integrate the Lived Environment ELOs into descriptions of the daily topics and
activities, so that students are more aware of the connection between the course’s topics and the GEN
Theme.

3. Recommendation: The reviewing faculty recommend that the department reach out to the faculty and
staff of the Knowlton School of Architecture with information about this course, as many students from
that School may be interested in this Education Abroad program.

As a reminder, recommendations (in italics above) should be implemented when the course is next taught.
History of Art 4798.03 will continue through the approval process to OAA.

Should you have any questions about the feedback of the reviewing faculty, please feel free to contact Jim
Fredal (faculty Chair of the Themes | Subcommittee; cc’d on this e-mail), Llz Griffith (faculty Chair of the Lived
Environments TAG; also cc'd on this email), or me.

Best,

Rachel

0 THE OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY

Rachel Steele, MA

(Pronouns: she/her/hers / Honorific: Ms.)

Program Manager, Office of Curriculum and Assessment

College of Arts and Sciences

306 Dulles Hall 230 Annie and John Glenn Ave. Columbus, OH 43210
(614) 292-7226

DACA/undocumented ally ??
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